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August 28, 2002 	 ~- ~-:;:o<.J'l ::$ -;\ ~~ 

0 ~ enHAND DELIVERED - Cl--- Co-' 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 

Division of Commission Clerk 


and Administrative Services 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 


Re: 	 Petition of Tampa Electric Company for expedited approval of energy charge 
treatment under optional provision contract with IMC Phosphates MP, Inc .; 
FPSC Docket No. 020414-EI 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing in the above docket are the original and fifteen (15) copies of Tampa 
Electric Company's Notice ofIntent to Seek Confidential Classification. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this 
letter and returning same to this writer. 

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter. 

Sincerely, 

~~~ AUS 
CAF 
eM -- This docketed notice of intent was filed with 
COM --SDB/pp Confidential Document No.oq(O"}-()"- The 
CTR -- Enclosure document has been placed in confidential storage
ECR -­

pending timely receipt of a request forGel -- . 
All Parties ofRecord (w/enc.)oPC -- cc. confiden tiality. 

MMS-­ Connie Kummer (w/enc.) 
SEC RECEIVED & FILED 
OTH .1/ V ¥11 no r' L· ~~ ~ \. I:~ : · ....Fi r :: -'~ ".' J'\.JX.A ' t U ... n . , . ­I • 

FPSC-BUR'EAU OF RECORDSU UG 28 b 
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ORIGI AL 

BEFORE THE FLORlDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition of Tampa Electric Company ) 
for expedited approval of energy charge ) 
treatment under optional provision contract ) 
with IMC Phosphates MP , Inc. ) 

DOCKET NO. 
FILED: Augus

020414-EI 
t 28 , 2002 

--------------------------- ) 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY'S 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO SEEK CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 

Tampa Electric Company ("Tampa Electric" or "the company"), pursuant to Rule 25­

22.006(3)(a), Florida Administrative Code, serves notice of its intent to seek confidential 

classification of certain information being furnished to the Commission pursuant to Order No. 

PSC-02-0780-PAA-EI, in Docket No. 020414-EI. In explanation of its notice, the company 

says: 

l. 	 The information in question consists of two documents described as follows: 

a. 	 A seven-page document entitled "Table 1, IMC New Wales Negotiated 

Optional Provision Purchases (Due to Generator Outage)" 

b. 	 A two-page document entitled "Table 2, Hours TEC Optional Provision 

Purchases Coincided with IMC Negotiated Optional Provision Purchases" 

2. The confidential versions of the above described documents are being delivered 

this date to the Commission's Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services under a 

separate cover letter noting that confidential treatment is requested. The confidential information 

is highlighted in yellow. Redacted versions of the two subject documents are attached hereto and 

to a letter being delivered this date to Ms. Cormie Kummer, Chief of the Commission' s Bureau 

of Certification & Tariffs. 
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3. The confidential iiifoiniation in the two docuinents in question is submitted in 

support of the matters reported in the above referenced letter to Ms. Kuniiner. 

4. Tampa Electric will follow up this notice with a timely justification for 

confidential treatment of the infoimation in question. If possible, the company requests that 

Staffs review of the confidential infoimation be conducted and the two coiifideiitial docuinents 

be retuined to the undersigned prior to September 18, 2002, which will obviate the need for the 

filing and consideration of a written justification for confidential treatment. 

WHEREFORE, Tampa Electric subinits this its notice of intent to seek confidential 

treatment of the two docuineiits described above. 
tt 

DATED this is 6/  &y of August 2002, 

Respectfully submitted, 

A 

JAMES D. BEASLEY 
Ausley & McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
(850) 224-91 15 

ATTORNEYS FOR TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Inteiit to Seek 
Confidential Classification, filed on behalf Electric Company, has been furnished by 
hand delivery (*) or U. S. Mail on this 2 f 
Mr. Lawreiice Han-is* 
Division of Legal Seivices 
Florida Public Service Coinmission 
Room 3705 - Gerald L. Gunter Bldg. 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Mr. Steve Davis 
IMC Phosphates 
P. 0. Box 2000 
Mulbeii-y, FL 33860 

Ms. Vicki Gordon Kaufinan 
McWliirter, Reeves, McGlothliii, Davidson, 
Decker, Kaufnian, Arnold & Steeii, P.A. 

117 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Mr. John W. McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhii-ter, Reeves, McGlothlin, Davidson, 

Decker, Kaufinan, Ainold & Steen, P.A. 
P.O. Box 3350 
Tampa, FL 33601-3350 

n 
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Hour 
Date Ending - 

Table 1 
IMC New Wales Negotiated Optional Provision Purchases (Due To Generator Outage) 

( 1 )  - (2) (1 1 t 4  
Standby Base Estimated Estimated Estimated 

Cumulative Differential TEC Schedule Option Energy Total Cumulative Estimated Energy + Fuel + 
Cost _cL Seller Type MWH CharPe Billing Call Option Cost TEC Demand (KW) Other Clauses Charge TEC Charge 

FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 

JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
J M C  
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
m c  
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JEMC 
JiMC 
JIMC 
J M C  
JIMC 
JMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 

39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 



Hour 
Date Ending - Seller 

FPL 
FPL 
FTL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
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IMC New Wales Negotiated Optional Provision Purchases (Due To Generator Outage) 

(1) (2) (1) - (2) 
Standby Base Estimated Estimated Estimated 

Energy + Fuel + TEC Cumulative Differential Schedule Option Energy Total Cumdative Estimated 
I Y r E  

JlMC 
JEMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JJMC 
JIMC 
JLMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JMC 
JTMC 
JJMC 
JfMC 
JJMC 
JKMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JZMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JJMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 

MWH Charge Billing Call Option Cost TEC Demand (KW) Charge TEC Charge Cost Other Clauses 

56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
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Hour 
Date Ending - Seller 

FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 

IMC New Wales Negotiated Optional Provision Purchases (Due To Generator Outage) 

(1 1 (2) (1) - (21 
Standby Base Estimated Estimated Estimated 

Schedule Option Energy Total Cumulative Estimated Energy -t- Fuel + TEC Cumulative Differential 
m 
JIMC 
JlMC 
J N C  
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JLMC 
JIMC 
JJMC 
3°C 
JIMC 
JTMC 
JlMC 
JnvfC 
JMC 
jTMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JMC 
JIMC 
JMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 

MWH Charge Billing Call Option Cost TEC Demand (KW Other Clauses Charge TEC Charve 

56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39-00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56-00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 



Hour 
- Date Ending Seller 

FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
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IMC New Wales Negotiated Optional Provision Purchases (Due To Generator Outage) 

(1) (2) ( 1 )  - (2) 
Estimated 

Cumulative Differential 
Estimated Estimated Standby Base 

Schedule Option Energy TotaI Cumulative Estimated Energy + FueI + TEC 
I!Lw 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JTMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
NMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIh4C 
JLMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
J-IMC 
J?MC 
J M C  
JIMC 
JIMC 

MWH Charge Billing Call Option Cost TEC Demand (KW) Other Clauses CharEe TEC Charge Cost 

39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00. 
56.00 
56-00. 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 



Page 5 of 7 

Hour 
Date Ending - Seller 

FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 

IMC New Wales Negotiated Optional Provision Purchases (Due To Generator Outage) 

(1) (2) (1) - (2) 
Standby Base Estimated Estimated Estimated 

Schedule Option Energy Total Cumulative Estimated Energy + Fuel + TEC Cumulative Differential 
DIE 

JLMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JJMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JJMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JJMC 
JIMC 
m c  
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
3mc 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 

MWH Charee Billing Call Option Cost TEC Demand (m Other Clauses Charge TEC Charge Cost 

39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56-00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
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IMC New Wales Negotiated Optional Provision Purchases (Due To Generator Outage) 

( 2 )  (21 (1) - (2) 
Standby Base Estimated Estimated Estimated 

Estimated Energy + Fuel + TEC CumuIative Differential Hour Schedule Option Energy Total Cumulative 
Date Ending Seller Type MWH Charee Billing Call Option Cost TEC Demand (KW) Other Clauses - cost  Charm TEC Charge 

FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 

JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JJMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JJMC 
JlMC 
JJMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JTMC 
mvIC 
J M C  
J-IMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JfMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
mvlC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 

56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39-80 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
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Hour 
- Date Ending 

IMC New Wales Negotiated Optional Provision Purchases (Due To Generator Outage) 

(1) (2) (1) - (4 
Standby Base Estimated Estimated Estimated 

Cumulative Differential Schedule Option Energy Total CumuIative Estimated Energy + Fuel + TEC 
- Seller Type MWH Charge Billing Call Option Cost TEC Demand (KW) Other Clauses Charge TEC Charpe - cost 

Total ,I - LI 
Note: Blue shaded areas represent hours when the IMC's call option coincided with Optional Provision purchases made by Tampa Electric Customers for other non-firm customers. 

Energy has been set to zero assuming that Tampa Efecl~ic would not have served the IMC load in these hours. See Table No. 2 for a sumrnary of these hours. 



Hour 
Date Ending - Seller 

FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 

Table 2 
Hours TEC Optional Provision Purchases Coincided with IMC Negotiated Optional Provision Purchases 

Page 1 of 2 

(1) (2) (1) - (2) 
Standby Base Estimated Estimated Estimated 

Schedule Option Energy Total Cumulative Estimated Energy + Fuel + TEC Cumulative Differential 
Type 

JIMC 
JIMC 
TIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
J3MC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JJMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JIMC 
JlMC 

MWH Charge BiIIing Call Option Cost TEC Demand (KW) Other Clauses Charge TEC Charge Cost 

56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
39.00 
39.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 
56.00 



Hours TEC Optional Provision Purchases Coincided with €MC Negotiated Optional Provision Purchases Page 2 of 2 

( 1 )  (2) to  - (2) 
Staadby Base Estimated Estimated Estimated 

Cumulative Differential Hour Schedule Option Energy Total Cumulative Estimated Energy + Fuel + TEC 
Date Ending Seller Type MWH Charge Billing Call Option Cost TEC Demand (KW) Other Clauses Charge TEC Charge - Cost - 


